Earnings per share {Note 18) 0.44 0.47 0.70
Bask and diluted earnings per share

The notes set out on pages 42 to 83 are an integral part of these fmancial statements.

Page 40

LA PRUDENCE LEASING FINANCE CO. LTD.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
Share Statutory General Retained Total

capital reserve Banking earnings equity
reserve

R; R; R; R; R;

Balante at1Jan~ary 2015- As previously reported 200,000,000 13,415,171 12,739,853 226,155,024

Restatement 131,952 747,731 879,683

B~lance M 1 January 2015 -As r~nat~d 200,000,000 13,547,123 13,487,584 227,034,707

COmprehensive income

Profit and total comprehensive Income for the year, net of
tax- As previously reported 17,827,620 17,827,620
Restatement (3,924,428) (3,924,428)

Total comprehem•ve 1ncome fort he year, net of tax A;

restated 13,903,192 13,903,192
Transactions with owners

Transfer to statlil:ory reserve As previously reported 2,674,143 (2,674,143)

Restatement (588,664) 588,664

Transfer to statutory reserve As restated 2,085,479 (2,085,479)

Movement in Beneral provision- As previously reported 4,230,833 (4,230,833]

Restatement (4,230,833) 4,230,833

Movement on Bener~l provos1on As restated

Balance at 31 D~cember 2015- As previousfy reported 200,000,000 16,089,314 4,230,833 23,662,497 243,982,644

Restatement (456,712) (4,230,833) 1,642,800 (3,044,745)

llillance at 31 December 2015- As restated 200,000,000 15,632,602 25,305,297 240,937,899

Comprehensive Income

Profit and tote I comprehensive

income for the year, net of tax- As previously report~d 8,771,703 8,771,703

Restatement 647,674 647,674
Total comprehensive Income for the year, net of til~ -As
restated 9,419,377 9,419,377
Transactions with owners

Dividend d~dared (Note 19) (12,000,000) (12,000,000)
Transfer to stotutory reserve- As previously reported 1,315,756 (1,315,756)
Restatement 97,151 [97,151)
Transfer to statutory reserve- As restated 1,412,907 (1,412,907)

Movement in general reserve -As previously reported (847,965) 847,965

Re5tatement 847,965 (847,965)

Movement In general reserve -As restated

Balance at 31 December 2016- As previously reported 2.00,000,000 17,405,070 ~,3SZ,S6S 19,966,40::1 2.40,754,347
Restatement (359,561) (3,382,868) 1,345,358 (2,397,071)

Balance at 31 December 1016-As restat~d 200,000,000 17,045,509 21,311,767 238,357,276

COmprehensiwe income
Profit and total comprehensive income for the year, net of

"' 8,725,174 8,725,174
Total comprehensive income for the year, net ofta~ 8,725,174 8,725,174

Transaction~ with owners
Dividend declared (Note 19)

Tro nsfer to statutory re1;erve 1,308,776 (1,308,776)
Movement in gener"l reserve

Balance at 31 Oecember 2017 200,000,000 18,354,285 28,728,165 247,082,450

Statutory reserve
The 8ankingAct 2004 requires the Company to maintain a statutory reserve, wherein 15% of its profit for the year is required to be
tranoferred from retained earnings, until such tlme that the statutory reserVe w\11 equal the Company's share capitaL

General banking reserve

The general banking reserve relates to amount set aside for future losses and other unforeseen risks on the finance lease portfolio.

The notes set out on pages 42 to 83 are an integral part of these financial statements.

Page 41

LA PRUDENCE LEASING FINANCE CO. LTD.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017